

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7555/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2006 in CA No. 2483/2006
in WP No. 1347/1988 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)RAJU RAMSING VASAVE
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

MAHESH DEORAO BHIVAPURKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, c/delay in
filing SLP, permission to file additional documents,
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTAFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Gautam Godara,Adv.
Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Visnoi,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERFour weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit in
view of the letter circulated.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)