

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7555/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/06/2006 in WP No. 1347/1988
& CA No. 2483/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)RAJU RAMSING VASAVE
VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

MAHESH DEORAO BHIVAPURKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, c/delay in filing SLP,
permission to file additional documents,
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 11/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agarwal,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.V. Savant, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale,Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma,Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vishnoi,Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Arun Pednekar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

After hearing learned counsel for the parties quite at length, the Court
reserved its judgment.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ) COURT

MASTER

COURT MASTER