

"IT E M NO.1 B
(For Judgment)

COUR T NO.5

S E C T I O N IX

R E C O R D OF P R O C E E D I N G S
S U P R E M E CO U R T OF I N D I A

CIVI L AP P E A L NO.5 3 0 8 OF 2 0 0 8
(Arising out of SL P (C) No. 7 5 5 5 / 2 0 0 7)

RA J U RAM S I N G VASA V E

Appellant(s)

VER SUS

MAH E S H DEO R A O BH I V A P U R K A R & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Date: 2 9 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 8

This matter was called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.R. Anumolu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verm a, Adv.
for Mr. Y. P . Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the Judgment of
the Bench comprising of His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aftab
Alam.

Leave granted.

For the reasons mentioned in the signed judgment, the
appeal is allowed. In the facts and circumstances of the case,
however, there shall be no order as to costs.

(SAR I T A P U R O H I T)
BHA R D W A J)
Sr. P . A .

(PUS H A P LA T A

COUR T MAS T E R

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)